503076664 11/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3123268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL S STARCH	10/28/2014	
BRIAN J SWANTON	11/04/2014	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW CORNING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 WEST SALZBURG ROAD	
City:	MIDLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61363016
Application Number:	13176851
PCT Number:	US2011043035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-633-6713

Email: robert.dailey@elevance.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT S DAILEY

Address Line 1: ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.

Address Line 2: 2501 DAVEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERS-038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=ERS-038 Assignment - Inventors to Dow Corning (Executed)#page1.tif source=ERS-038 Assignment - Inventors to Dow Corning (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 503076664 REEL: 034264 FRAME: 0475

source=ERS-038 Assignment - Inventors to Dow Corning (Executed)#page3.tif source=ERS-038 Assignment - Inventors to Dow Corning (Executed)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034264 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

5.

v V

Ş

WHEREAS, <u>Michael S. Starch</u> and <u>Brian J. Swanton</u> ("the Assignors") have made inventions described in United States Provisional Application No. 61/363,016, filed July 9, 2010; United States Patent Application No. 13/176,851, filed July 6, 2011; and Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US11/043035, filed July 6, 2011; each entitled WAXES DERIVED FROM METATHESIZED NATURAL OILS AND AMINES AND METHODS OF MAKING;

WHEREAS, <u>Dow Corning Corporation</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2200 West Salzburg Road, Midland, Michigan ("the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will assist the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee, or its successors or

Page 1 of 4

And the second

assigns, may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors has executed this agreement.

Michael S. Starch

:>:

Dated

,

Brian J. Swanton

Dated: 11-4-2014

Page 2 of 4

STATE OF: Michigan	
COUNTY OF: BAY	
آئن نجونست ون	
	, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned chael S. Starch, personally known to me to be, or
confirmed by me to be, the same person who	se name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment,
	acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of October , 2014.	hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this $\underline{\mathcal{SS}}$
	Kely & Smith
My Commission Expires: 4/14/2018	Services animals
m, seminason expires. 1/17/2010	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IN COUNTY OF MOUAND MY COUNTS NON EXPIPES AP 14, 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF GOLY

STATE OF: Michigan	}	
county of: Bay	}	\$\$

I, Kelly J. Smith, a Notary Public in and for the aforementioned County and State, do hereby certify that <u>Brian J. Swanton</u>, personally known to me to be, or confirmed by me to be, the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 4th day of Novembec, 2014.

Notary Public (

My Commission Expires: 4-14-2018

HOTATY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF MED AND MY COUNTSSON EXPRESS AP 14, 2018 ACTING IN COUNTY OF COLY

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 034264 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 11/25/2014